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ご使用の前に / Introduction / 簡介

マークの意味

A この表示を無視して誤った取り扱いをすると、人が死亡または重傷を負う可能性が想定される内容を示しています。

c 必ず守っていただきたい内容を記載しています。この内容を無視して誤った取り扱いをすると、製品の故障や、動作不良の
原因になる可能性があります。

補足説明や参考情報を記載しています。

Meaning of Symbols

!Warning Warnings must be followed to avoid serious bodily injury.

c Important : Important must be followed to avoid damage to this product.

Note : Notes contain useful or additional information on the operation of this product.

圖示說明

! 警告 請務必遵守以免身體嚴重受傷。

c 附註：請務必遵守附註事項，以免損壞設備。

秘訣：提供使用印表機的實用技巧及其他資訊。

安全上のご注意 / Safety Instructions / 安全說明
『安全上のご注意』（シート）をご覧ください。/ See the Safety Instructions sheet. / 請參閱安全說明資料表。

商標 / Trademarks
「EPSON」、「EPSON EXCEED YOUR VISION」、「EXCEED 
YOUR VISION」はセイコーエプソン株式会社の登録商標ま
たは商標です。
Mac OS は⽶国およびその他の国で登録された Apple Inc. の
商標です。
Windows は、⽶国 Microsoft Corporation の⽶国およびそ
の他の国における登録商標です。
QR コードは（株）デンソーウェーブの登録商標です。
その他の製品名は各社の商標または登録商標です。

EPSON, EPSON EXCEED YOUR VISION, EXCEED YOUR VISION and 
their logos are registered trademarks or trademarks of Seiko Epson 
Corporation.
Mac OS is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and 
other countries.
Windows® is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.

QR Code is a registered trademark of DENSO WAVE INCORPORATED 
in Japan and other countries.

本機の持ち⽅ / Holding the Printer / 托住印表機

梱包内容の確認 / Unpacking / 清點配件

1 1 2

*1  お買い求めの地域によっては付属していません。/ Not provided in some regions. / 部分地區未提供。

*2  輸送時に本機を⼊れる袋です。⼤切に保管してください。/ The bag in which the printer is placed for transport. Keep it in a safe 
place. / 裝運印表機的包裝袋。請將其妥善保管。

インクボトルは付属していません。別途ご⽤意ください。

Ink bottles are not supplied and must be purchased separately.

不提供墨水瓶，需另外購買。

保護材の取り外し / Removing Protective Materials / 移除保護裝置

本機の外側や内側の保護材を全て
取り外します。
Remove the protective materials 
from the exterior and interior of the 
printer.

撕下印表機外部和內部的保護材料。

A B

C D

E F 保護材の形状や個数、貼付場所
などは予告なく変更されること
があります。
The shape, number, and position 
of the protective materials is 
subject to change without prior 
notice.

保護裝置的形狀、數量、和位置

若有變更，恕不另行通知。

設置場所の確認 / Choosing a Place for the Printer / 選擇放置印表機的位置

154 mm

350 mm

329 mm453 mm

30 mm

* 作業時に必要なスペースです。
* Space required during operation.

* 作業期間所需的空間。

初回インク充填 /
Initial Ink Charging /
初始化導墨

c
	❏ インクを全色注入するまでプリンターの電源を入れないでく
ださい。

	❏ プリンター性能をフルに発揮するためにエプソン純正品のイ
ンクボトルを使⽤することをお勧めします。指定外のインク
を使⽤すると、プリンター本体や印刷品質に悪影響が出るな
ど、プリンター本来の性能を発揮できないことがあります。
純正品以外の品質や信頼性について保証できません。指定外
のインクの使⽤に起因して⽣じた本体の損傷、故障について
は、保証期間内であっても有償修理となります。

 ❏ Fill all ink tanks before turning the printer on.

 ❏ Epson recommends the use of genuine Epson ink bottles. 
Epson warranty does not cover damage caused by inks 
other than those specified, including any genuine Epson 
ink not designed for this printer or any third party ink. 
Other products not manufactured by Epson may cause 
damage that is not covered by Epson’s warranties, and 
under certain circumstances, may cause erratic printer 
behavior.

 ❏ 在開啟印表機之前灌裝所有大容量墨水槽。

 ❏ Epson 建議您使用 Epson 原廠墨水瓶。Epson 保固服
務不涵蓋使用非本手冊所述墨水導致的損壞，包括不是
針對本印表機設計的任何 Epson 原廠墨水或任何第三
方墨水。若因使用非 Epson 原廠產品而導致印表機損
壞，將無法享有 Epson 的免費保固，並可能造成不穩
定的印表機運轉情況。

	❏ 初回のインク充填では、プリントヘッドノズルの先端部分ま
でインクを満たして印刷できる状態にするため、その分イン
クを消費します。そのため、初回は2回⽬以降に使⽤するイ
ンクボトルよりも印刷できる枚数が少なくなります。

	❏ インク充填には、消耗品（別売）のインクボトルが必要です。

 ❏ The initial ink bottles will be partly used to charge the 
print head. These bottles may print fewer pages compared 
to subsequent ink bottles.

 ❏ Ink bottles (sold separately) are required for ink charging.

 ❏ 原始墨水瓶會有一部分墨水被用於填充印字頭。這些墨
水瓶可能比後來的墨水瓶列印頁數更少。

 ❏ 需要使用墨水瓶（另外購買）進行導墨。
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c
インクタンクの色と充填したいインクの色が合っていることを
確認してください。

Make sure that the color of the ink tank matches the ink color 
that you want to fill.

確保大容量墨水槽的顏色與您要填充的墨水顏色匹配。

E

LMLM

c
	❏ インクボトルをまっすぐに⽴てた状態で、キャップをゆっく
り回して取り外します。インクをこぼさないように注意して
ください。

	❏ キャップを外したボトルの先端をぶつけないでください。イ
ンクが漏れることがあります。

	❏ ボトルを強く握らないでください。インクが漏れる可能性が
あります。

 ❏ Remove the cap while keeping the ink bottle upright; 
otherwise ink may leak.

 ❏ Do not allow the top of the ink bottle to hit against any 
objects after removing its cap; otherwise ink may spill.

 ❏ Do not forcibly squeeze the bottle, as the ink could spill.

 ❏ 墨水瓶保持直立時，拆下瓶蓋，否則墨水可能漏出。

 ❏ 取下瓶蓋後，請勿讓墨水瓶頂部碰到其他任何物體，否
則墨水可能會溢出。

 ❏ 請勿用力擠壓墨水瓶，因為墨水可能會溢出。

F インクタンクの上限線を確認します。
Check the upper line in the ink tank.

檢查大容量墨水槽內的最高標示線。

上限線 /

Upper line/

最高標示線

G 色を確認して、インク注⼊口に合わせてボトルを挿
します。

 ❏ ボトルを正しい色の注⼊口に挿すと、⾃動でイン
クが注⼊され、上限線に到達すると⾃動で⽌まり
ます。

 ❏ インクの注⼊が開始されないときは、ボトルを挿
し直してください。

After checking the color, insert the bottle into the filling 
port.

 ❏ When you insert the ink bottle into the filling port for 
the correct color, ink starts pouring and the flow stops 
automatically when the ink reaches the upper line.

 ❏ If the ink does not start flowing into the tank, remove 
the ink bottle and reinsert it.

檢查顏色後，將墨水瓶插入灌裝口。

 ❏ 當您將墨水瓶插入正確顏色的填充口時，墨水開始
流入，當墨水達到最高標示線時，會自動停止流
入。

 ❏ 如果墨水未開始流入大容量墨水槽，請取出墨水瓶
並重新插入墨水瓶。

c
上限線までインクが入った状態で、ボトルを抜き挿ししないで
ください。インクが漏れるおそれがあります。

Do not remove and reinsert ink bottles once the ink has 
reached the upper line, as this may cause the ink to spill.

墨水達到最高標示線後，請勿取出並重新插入墨水瓶，因
為這可能會導致墨水溢出。

設置に適した場所
本機は、以下のような場所に設置してください。

 ❏ 上図のような広さの場所。
ケーブル類を正面に引き回すときは、ケーブルを通す面
に 10 mm 程度のスペースを確保してください。

 ❏ 専⽤の電源コンセントが確保できる場所。
 ❏ 本機の質量約 7 kg に⼗分耐えられる、⽔平で安定した
場所。

 ❏ 温度 10 ～ 35℃、湿度 20 ～ 80％の場所。
本機をシステムラックに組み込むときも、ラック内の環
境は上記の温度、湿度の範囲でお使いください。
ただし、⽤紙の環境条件も満たした場所で使⽤しないと
正しく印刷できないことがあります。
また、適切な湿度を保つために直射⽇光の当たる場所、
エアコンなどの⾵が直接当たる場所、熱源のある場所で
の使⽤を避けてください。

Instructions for Placing the Printer
Install the printer in a location like that described below.

 ❏ Choose a location with at least as much space as shown above.
When running cables from the front of the printer around 
sides, leave a space of around 10 mm through which the 
cables can pass.

 ❏ Choose a location with access to a dedicated power outlet.
 ❏ Choose a level and stable location that can support the 

printer's weight of approximately 7 kg.
 ❏ Choose a location with a temperature of 10–35 C° and a 

humidity of 20–80%.
When the printer is placed on a system rack, make sure the 
environment of the rack is within these ranges.
Even the conditions above are met, you may not print 
properly if the environmental conditions are not proper for 
the paper. 
Also, keep the printer away from drying, direct sunlight, or 
heat sources to maintain the appropriate humidity.

放置印表機的說明
將印表機安裝在如下所述的位置。

 ❏ 選擇一個如上圖所示空間充足的位置。將線纜從印表機
正面繞兩側佈設時，請留出大約 10 mm 的空間供線纜穿
過。

 ❏ 選擇一個可以連接至專用電源插座的位置。
 ❏ 選擇一處能承受大約7公斤印表機重量的平穩位置。
 ❏ 選擇溫度為 10–35 C°、濕度為 20–80% 的位置。
當印表機放在系統架上時，請確定架子的所在環境符合上
述的溫度和濕度範圍。
即使符合了上述條件，但如果環境條件不適合紙張，還是
可能無法正確列印。
此外，避免將印表機放在過於乾燥、陽光直射、或高溫之
處以維持適當的濕度。



H インクがタンクの上限線に到達したらボトルを抜い
て、インクボトルのキャップを確実に締めます。
Once the level of ink in the tank has reached the upper 
line, remove the ink bottle and close the cap.

大容量墨水槽中的墨水量達到最高標示線後，取出墨

水瓶並蓋上蓋子。

c
ボトルをタンクに挿したままにしないでください。ボトルの破
損やインク漏れの原因になることがあります。

Do not leave the ink bottle inserted; otherwise the bottle may 
be damaged or ink may leak.

請勿讓墨水瓶維持插入狀態；否則墨水瓶可能會受損或墨
水可能會漏出。

ボトルに残ったインクは後で使えますので、キャップをしっか
り締めてボトルを⽴てて保管してください。

If any ink remains in the ink bottle, tighten the cap and store 
the bottle upright for later use.

若墨水瓶中仍有墨水，請擰緊瓶蓋並將墨水瓶豎直存放以
備後用。

I

J D～Iを繰り返して、全ての色のインクを同様に
注⼊します。インクタンクとインクボトルの色を確
認して注⼊してください。
Repeat Steps D to I to fill the remaining tanks. Check 
that the color labels on the bottle and tank match 
before filling each tank.

重複步驟 D-I 以灌裝剩餘的大容量墨水槽。在灌裝

每個大容量墨水槽之前，請檢查墨水瓶和大容量墨水

槽上的顏色標籤是否相符。

K

L

M A AC100V以外の電源は使⽤しないでくだ
さい。

!Warning Use only the type of power source 
indicated on the printer's label.

! 警告
僅可使用印表機標籤上所指示的電壓
類型。

N

O 表⽰⾔語を選択して、以降は画面の指⽰に従って⽇
時と単位を設定します。
Choose a language and follow the on-screen instructions 
to set the date and time and choose the type of units used.

選擇一種語言並依照螢幕上的操作說明，設定日期和

時間並選擇使用的單元類型。

P ［セットアップガイドの手順を確認し初期充填を
開始してください。］という画面が表⽰されたら、

【OK】ボタンを 5 秒間押し続けると、インク充填
が始まります。終了まで約 6 分かかります。
When the message "See the Setup Guide sheet to 
complete installation." is displayed, press the OK button 
for five seconds to start ink charging. It takes about six 
minutes for charging to end.

當顯示 [ 請參考安裝說明文件完成初始化。] 資訊時，

按住“確定”按鍵 5 秒鐘開始導墨。大約需要 6 分
鐘結束導墨。

c
インク充填中は、次の注意事項を守ってください。注意事項を
守らないと、作業が中断してやり直しが発⽣するため、通常よ
りもインクを多く消費することがあります。
	❏ 電源コードをコンセントから抜いたり、電源を切ったりしな
いでください。

	❏ 画⾯の指示以外の操作は行わないでください。

Observe the following precautions when charging the ink. 
If these precautions are not observed, the work may be 
interrupted and require redoing, resulting in more ink being 
consumed than normal.

 ❏ Do not disconnect the power cable from the outlet or turn 
off the power.

 ❏ Do not perform operations other than those specified on 
the screen.

在導墨時請注意以下事項：若不注意以下事項，操作將可能會
中斷且需重新開始，從而導致比在正常情況下消耗更多墨水。

 ❏ 切勿從插座拔下電源線或關閉電源。

 ❏ 切勿執行螢幕指示以外的操作。

用紙のセット / Loading Paper /
裝紙

⽤紙は、印刷する面を下にして⽤紙カセットにセットします。 
⽤紙のセットの詳細は、『ユーザーズガイド（抜粋版）』

（PDF）をご覧ください。
Load paper in the paper cassette with the printable side facing 
down. For more information on loading paper, see the abridged 
User's Guide (pdf ).

將紙張的列印面朝下放入紙匣。關於裝紙的詳細資訊，請查

看簡略進階使用說明 (pdf )。
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基本ソフトウェアのインストール /
Installing Basic Software /
安裝基本軟體

インストールを始める前に、本機とコンピューターを接続
可能な状態にします。インターネットからソフトウェアを
ダウンロードしてインストールしますので、コンピューター
をインターネットに接続してインストールしてください。
本機とコンピューターをケーブルで接続する作業は、イン
ストール中の画面指⽰に従って行ってください。事前に行
うと基本ソフトウェアがインストールされません。
Ready the printer and computer for connection before 
proceeding, but do not connect the cables until the installer 
prompts you to do so. The computer must be connected 
to the Internet so that software can be downloaded during 
the installation. The basic software will not be installed if 
the devices are not connected according to the on-screen 
instructions.

在繼續進行之前，請先準備好印表機和電腦的連接，但不要

接上連接線，直到安裝程式提示您這麼做。必須將電腦接通

至網頁，以便您可以在下載軟體的同時進行安裝。若沒有依

照螢幕上的操作說明連接裝置，則不會安裝基本軟體。

USBNetwork

Mac
ディスクドライブ非搭載
No CD/DVD drive
無 CD ／ DVD 光碟機

Windows ソフトウェアディスク /
Software Disc/
軟體光碟片

A インターネットブラウザーで epson.sn と⼊力してか
ら、お使いの製品名を⼊力して をクリックします。

Enter “epson.sn” and the printer model name into a web 

browser and click .

請在網頁瀏覽器中輸入 “epson.sn” 和印表機機型名稱

並按一下 。

B ［セットアップ］-［ダウンロード］の順にクリック
します。
Click Setup - Download.

點選 [ 設定 ] - [ 下載 ]。

C ダウンロードしたインストーラーを実行します。
Run the downloaded installer.

執行下載的安裝程式。

D ソフトウェア使⽤約款をご覧になり同意したら、そ
の後は画面の指⽰に従ってインストールを完了させ
てください。
After viewing and agreeing to the software Terms of 
Use, follow the on-screen instructions to complete the 
installation.

查看並同意軟體“使用條款”之後，請依照螢幕上的

操作說明，完成安裝步驟。

	❏［このアプリの機能のいくつかが	Windows ファイアウォー
ルでブロックされています］という画⾯が表示されたら、発
行元が「SEIKO	EPSON	CORPORATION」であることを
確認して、［アクセスを許可する］をクリックしてください。

	❏［このデバイスソフトウェアをインストールしますか ?］と
いう画⾯が表示されたら、必ず［インストール］をクリック
してください。

 ❏ If the message “Windows Firewall has blocked some 
features of this app” is displayed, click Allow access 
after confirming that the publisher is “SEIKO EPSON 
CORPORATION”.

 ❏ If the message, “Would you like to install this device 
software?” is displayed, be sure to click Install.

 ❏ 若顯示 [Windows 防火牆已封鎖了這個應用程式的
一些功能] 資訊，請在確認發行者為“SEIKO EPSON 
CORPORATION”後按一下 [允許存取]。

 ❏ 若顯示 [您要安裝此裝置軟體嗎?] 資訊，請務必按一下 
[安裝]。

LAN/USBケーブル接続して使⽤するとき /
Connecting an Ethernet or USB Cable /
連接乙太網或 USB 線纜

c
本機はインク補充時などにプリンター内部を引き出して作業し
ます。本機の使⽤中にプリンター内部を引き出したときに、接
続したケーブルが抜けたり接続不良になったりしないように、
以下の手順で LAN/USBケーブルを接続してください。

Some operations such as ink charging require the printer’s 
internal unit to be extended. When connecting an Ethernet 
or USB cable, follow the steps below to prevent it being 
disconnected.

導墨等某些作業需要擴展印表機的內部單元。連接乙太網
或 USB 線纜時，請按照以下步驟操作以防止斷開連接。

LAN/USBケーブルの接続方法は動画でもご覧いただけます。
本機の背⾯に貼られたQRコードラベルからアクセスしてくだ
さい。

A video demonstrating how to connect Ethernet and USB 
cables can be viewed by scanning the QR code label on the 
back of printer.

透過掃描印表機背面的二維碼標籤，可以查看演示如何連
接乙太網和 USB 線纜的視頻。

USB ケーブルは、フェライトコアが付いていないものを
使⽤してください。
Do not use USB cables equipped with ferrite cores.

請勿使用配備鐵氧體磁芯的 USB 線纜。

A
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F プリンターの内部を元の位置に戻して、前面のカバー
を閉めます。
Return the printer’s internal unit to its original position 
and then close the front cover.

將印表機的內部單元放回原位，然後蓋上前蓋。

プリンターの内部を元の位置まで戻せないときは、Eをやり直
してください。正しい手順はQRコードラベルから動画でもご
覧いただけます。

If you are unable to close the internal unit, repeat Step E. A 
video demonstrating the correct procedure can be viewed by 
scanning the QR code label.

若您無法關閉內部單元，請重複步驟 E。掃描二維碼標籤
可觀看演示正確步驟的視頻。

G

マニュアルのご紹介 /
Viewing the Online Guides /
查看線上手冊

本機の操作やメンテナンス、トラブルシューティング
は、オンラインマニュアルをご覧ください。オンラインマ
ニュアルは、コンピューターのデスクトップに作成された

［Epson Manuals］アイコンから呼び出せます。
［Epson Manuals］アイコンは、前項の「基本ソフトウェ
アのインストール」に従ってマニュアルをインストールす
ると作成されます。
For details on operating and performing maintenance, and 
troubleshooting information, see the online manuals.
You can open the online manuals by clicking the Epson 
Manuals icon created on your computer's desktop.
The Epson Manuals icon is created when manuals are installed 
using “Installing Basic Software” in the previous section.

關於如何操作和執行維護，以及解決方法資訊的詳細資料，

請查看線上手冊。您可以點擊建立在電腦桌面上的 [Epson 
Manuals] 圖示，打開線上手冊。

[Epson Manuals] 圖示在上一節中使用〝安裝基本軟體〞安

裝手冊時建立。

［Epson Manuals］アイコンがデスクトップにないとき
インターネットブラウザーで epson.sn と入⼒してから、以下
の手順でご覧ください。
[1]		お使いの製品名を選択します。
[2]		［サポート］-［オンラインマニュアル］の順にクリックします。

No “Epson Manuals” Icon
Visit the Epson website at epson.sn, and then follow the 
procedure below to see the online manuals.

[1] Enter or select your printer model name.

[2] Click Support - Online Manual.

沒有〝Epson Manuals〞圖示

請造訪 Epson 官網，網址 epson.sn，並依照下列步驟查
看線上手冊。

[1] 輸入或選擇印表機機型。

[2] 點選 支援 - 線上手冊。

此資訊僅適用於台灣地區 (Taiwan Only)

商品名稱
產品名稱：高速相片印表機
製造年份 , 製造號碼和生產國別：見機體標示

電力規格
額定電壓：AC100V-120V
額定電流：0.9A
額定頻率：50-60Hz
耗電量（操作時）：約 18W

警語
檢修本產品之前，請先拔掉本產品的電源線。

相容性
 ❏ 列印方式：微針點壓電噴墨技術
 ❏ 解析度：最大可達 1440 × 720 dpi
 ❏ 適用系統：
Windows 11/Windows 10 (32-bit, 64-bit)/ 
Windows 8.1 (32-bit, 64-bit)
OS X 10.9.5 Mavericks 或更新版本

使用方法
見內附相關說明文件

緊急處理方法
發生下列狀況時，請先拔下印表機的電源線並洽詢 Epson 授
權服務中心：

 ❏ 電源線或插頭損壞
 ❏ 有液體噴灑到印表機
 ❏ 印表機摔落或機殼損壞
 ❏ 印表機無法正常操作或是列印品質與原來有明顯落差

注意事項
 ❏ 只能使用印表機標籤上所註明的電源規格。
 ❏ 請保持工作場所的通風良好。

警告使用者 :
此為甲類資訊技術設備，於居住環境中使用時，可能會造
成射頻擾動，在此種情況下，使用者會被要求採取某些適
當的對策。

警告：
為避免電磁干擾，本產品不應安裝或使用於住宅環境。

NCC 警語
取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用
者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。
低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經
發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續
使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。
低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及 醫療用電波
輻射性電機設備之干擾。

應避免影響附近雷達系統之操作。
高增益指向性天線只得應用於固定式點對點系統。

製造商：Seiko Epson Corporation
地址：3-5, Owa 3-chome, Suwa-shi, Nagano-ken 392-8502, Japan
電話：81-266-52-3131
進口商：台灣愛普生科技股份有限公司

地址：台北市信義區松仁路 100 號 15 樓

電話：(02) 8786-6688 ( 代表號 )


